
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/04/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 526,800
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 553,140

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 580,797
1 07/02/22 Sat $23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 609,837

2 07/04/22 Mon $10,718,579 $26,269,436 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7% 5th Payment 640,329
3 07/06/22 Wed $15,264,990 $35,198,126 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 672,345

-0.21% -3.00% 4 07/09/22 Sat $23,286,238 $48,818,548 $51,000,000 $29,700,000 1.720 3.9% 11.7% 7th Payment 705,963
23.15% -1.80% 5 07/11/22 Mon $13,200,086 $56,539,450 $59,000,000 $34,300,000 1.720 2.2% 13.7% 8th Payment 741,261
11.03% 2.00% 6 07/13/22 Wed $16,948,102 $66,452,614 $68,000,000 $39,500,000 1.720 2.9% 16.1% 9th Payment 778,324
7.45% 4.27% 7 07/16/22 Sat $25,021,656 $81,088,105 $83,000,000 $48,300,000 1.720 4.2% 19.6% 10th Payment 817,240
7.63% 6.56% 8 07/18/22 Mon $14,207,704 $89,398,375 $90,000,000 $52,300,000 1.720 2.4% 21.6% 11th Payment 858,102

12.28% 9.36% 9 07/20/22 Wed $19,029,508 $100,528,980 $101,000,000 $58,700,000 1.720 3.2% 24.1% 12th Payment 901,007
6.54% 7.62% 10 07/23/22 Sat $26,657,476 $116,121,283 $117,000,000 $68,000,000 1.720 4.5% 27.5% 13th Payment 946,058
8.72% 6.50% 11 07/25/22 Mon $15,446,688 $124,732,629 $125,000,000 $72,700,000 1.720 2.6% 29.4% 14th Payment 993,360
2.01% 3.00% 12 07/27/22 Wed $19,412,468 $135,326,479 $135,000,000 $78,500,000 1.720 3.3% 31.7% 15th Payment 1,043,028
5.28% 3.15% 13 07/30/22 Sat $28,064,636 $150,646,881 $150,000,000 $87,200,000 1.720 4.7% 34.9% 16th Payment 1,095,180

-5.08% -7.50% 14 08/01/22 Mon $14,662,632 $158,649,445 $157,000,000 $91,300,000 1.720 2.5% 36.5% 17th Payment 1,149,939
6.02% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $20,580,864 $169,880,791 $168,000,000 $97,700,000 1.720 3.5% 38.7% 18th Payment 1,207,436
6.26% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $29,820,522 $186,158,489 $184,000,000 $107,000,000 1.720 5.0% 41.7% 19th Payment 1,267,808

19.95% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $17,588,148 $195,751,918 $198,000,000 $115,100,000 1.720 3.0% 43.5% 20th Payment 1,331,198
10.75% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $22,792,674 $208,188,607 $210,000,000 $122,100,000 1.720 3.8% 45.6% 21st Payment 1,397,758
11.81% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $33,343,086 $226,508,299 $229,000,000 $133,100,000 1.720 5.5% 48.6% 22nd Payment 1,467,646
11.10% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $19,540,502 $237,837,925 $243,000,000 $141,300,000 1.720 3.3% 50.3% 23rd Payment 1,541,028
7.32% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $24,460,132 $251,958,870 $258,000,000 $150,000,000 1.720 4.1% 52.4% 24th Payment 1,618,079
5.30% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $35,111,100 $272,164,400 $279,000,000 $162,200,000 1.720 5.8% 55.1% 25th Payment 1,698,983
6.81% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $20,871,942 $284,161,626 $296,000,000 $172,100,000 1.720 3.5% 56.7% 26th Payment 1,783,933

16.14% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $28,408,512 $300,496,060 $312,000,000 $181,400,000 1.720 4.7% 58.8% 27th Payment 1,873,129
16.33% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $40,843,168 $324,002,818 $335,000,000 $194,800,000 1.720 6.8% 61.6% 28th Payment 1,966,786
18.30% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $24,691,360 $338,197,291 $346,000,000 $201,200,000 1.720 4.1% 63.1% 29th Payment 2,065,125
10.66% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $31,437,830 $356,274,708 $365,000,000 $212,200,000 1.720 5.2% 65.1% 30th Payment 2,168,381
8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $44,110,621 $381,560,357 $392,000,000 $227,900,000 1.720 7.3% 67.6% Total 35,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability 
of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/4/2022


